
Freundschaftsschiessen 2025 
Gesamtrangliste 

 

Name Jg Kg Waffe Faktor Punkte Punkte Sektion 
1. Thür Peter 1954 SV S 1.00 94 94 Rorschacherberg 
2. Meier Martin 1963 V S 0.99 94 93.06 Ochsenweid 
3. Sager  Richard 1953 SV 90 1.03 88 90.64 Oberegg-Muolen 
4. Kaufmann Christian 1993 E 90 1.00 90 90 Oberegg-Muolen 
5. Henggeler Stefan 1979 E 90 1.00 90 90 Oberegg-Muolen 
6. Stauffacher  Anton 1953 SV 90 1.03 87 89.61 Ochsenweid 
7. Klausberger Viktor 1954 SV 90 1.03 86 88.58 Rorschacherberg 
8. Hüttenmoser Paul 1944 SV 57(03) 1.01 87 87.87 Rorschacherberg 
9. Aeschlimann  Edwin 1956 V 57(03) 1.00 87 87 Ochsenweid 
10. Suhner Michael 1969 E 90 1.00 87 87 Oberegg-Muolen 
11. Zürcher  Nino 1997 E 90 1.00 87 87 Oberegg-Muolen 
12. Henggeler  Leon 2011 JJ 90 1.03 84 86.52 Oberegg-Muolen 
13. Hättenschwiler Cornelie 1955 SV 90 1.03 84 86.52 Ochsenweid 
14. Moser  Walter 1964 V 57(03) 1.00 86 86 Ochsenweid 
15. Schildknecht Max 1962 V K 1.02 83 84.66 Oberegg-Muolen 
16. Hostettler Andrö 1982 E 57(03) 0.98 86 84.28 Oberegg-Muolen 
17. Knechtle Bettina 1998 E 90 1.00 84 84 Oberegg-Muolen 
18. Sauter  Jules 1969 E S 0.97 86 83.42 Oberegg-Muolen 
19. Brunner  Richard 1962 V 90 1.02 81 82.62 Oberegg-Muolen 
20. Suhner Otto 1950 SV 90 1.03 80 82.4 Oberegg-Muolen 
21. Graf Peter 1957 V 90 1.02 80 81.6 Ochsenweid 
22. Heeb Christian 2000 E S 0.97 84 81.48 Oberegg-Muolen 
23. Tarnutzer Hans 1940 SV 57(03) 1.01 80 80.8 Ochsenweid 
24. Bernard Nils 1980 E 90 1.00 78 78 Rorschacherberg 
25. Kempf Alois 1964 V 90 1.02 76 77.52 Oberegg-Muolen 
26. Blessing  Lukas 2008 JJ 90 1.03 75 77.25 Oberegg-Muolen 
27. Wächtler Volkmar 1937 SV 90 1.03 73 75.19 Rorschacherberg 
28. Eigenmann  Mathias 1995 E 90 1.00 75 75 Oberegg-Muolen 
29. Naef Fabienne 1991 E S 0.97 76 73.72 Oberegg-Muolen 
30. Hauser Ernst 1948 SV 90 1.03 71 73.13 Ochsenweid 
31. Eigenmann Stefan 1996 E 90 1.00 72 72 Oberegg-Muolen 
32. Sigrist Lina 2009 JJ 90 1.03 67 69.01 Rorschacherberg 
33. Ockle Manuela 1970 E 90 1.00 68 68 Ochsenweid 
34. Kempf Nadine 1998 E 90 1.00 67 67 Oberegg-Muolen 
35. Schwizer  Muriel 2011 JJ 90 1.03 65 66.95 Oberegg-Muolen 
36. Watamanik Thomas 1968 E 57(03) 0.98 68 66.64 Rorschacherberg 
37. Moser  Willi 1950 SV 90 1.03 63 64.89 Ochsenweid 
38. Eugster Anton 1955 SV 57(03) 1.01 63 63.63 Ochsenweid 
39. Huser Josef 1952 E 57(03) 0.98 50 49 Rorschacherberg 
40. Lutz Werner 1941 SV 90 1.03 31 31.93 Rorschacherberg 
41. Lüthi Josef 1944 SV 90 1.03 26 26.78 Oberegg-Muolen 

Bester 

Tiefschuss 
94 
96 
95 
90 
86 
89 
93 
91 
90 
88 
85 
92 
89 
88 
91 
74 
95 
77 
81 
63 
80 
92 
79 
88 
92 
98 
62 
70 
81 
88 
87 
71 
78 
79 
87 
69 
84 
74 
49 
28 
26 



Bester 
Tiefschuss 

96 
89 
90 
89 
88 
80 
79 
88 
78 
84 
74 

Freundschaftsschiessen 2025 

Sektionsrangliste Ochsenweid 

 

Name Jg Kg Waffe 

 

Punkte Sektion 

        

1. Meier Martin 1963 V S 

 

93.06 Ochsenweid 
2. Stauffacher  Anton 1953 SV 90 

 

89.61 Ochsenweid 
3. Aeschlimann  Edwin 1956 V 57 03 

 

87 Ochsenweid 
4. Hättenschwiler Cornelia 1955 SV 90 

 

86.52 Ochsenweid 
5. Moser  Walter 1964 V 57(03) 

 

86 Ochsenweid 
6. Graf Peter 1957 V 90 

 

81.6 Ochsenweid 
7. Tarnutzer Hans 1940 SV 57(03) 

 

80.8 Ochsenweid 
8. Hauser Ernst 1948 SV 90 

 

73.13 Ochsenweid 
9. Ockle Manuela 1970 E 90 

 

68 Ochsenweid 
10. Moser  Willi 1950 SV 90 

 

64.89 Ochsenweid 
11. Eugster Anton 1955 SV 57(03) 

 

63.63 Ochsenweid 
12. 

       

13. 

 

14. 
15. 
16. 

874.24 Total Punkte 
11 Anzahl Schützen 

Sektionsdurchschnitt 79.4764 



Bester 
Tiefschuss 

95 
90 
86 
88 
85 
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26 

Freundschaftsschiessen 2025 

Sektionsrangliste Oberegg-Muolen 

 

Name Jg Kg Waffe 

 

Punkte Sektion 

 

1. Sager  Richard 1953 SV 90 

 

90.64 Oberegg-Muolen 
2. Kaufmann Christian 1993 E 90 

 

90 Oberegg-Muolen 
3. Henggeler Stefan 1979 E 90 

 

90 Oberegg-Muolen 
4. Suhner Michael 1969 E 90 

 

87 Oberegg-Muolen 
5. Zürcher  Nino 1997 E 90 

 

87 Oberegg-Muolen 
6. Henggeler  Leon 2011 JJ 90 

 

86.52 Oberegg-Muolen 
7. Schildknecht Max 1962 V K 

 

84.66 Oberegg-Muolen 
8. Hostettler Andrö 1982 E 57(03) 

 

84.28 Oberegg-Muolen 
9. Knechtle Bettina 1998 E 90 

 

84 Oberegg-Muolen 
10. Sauter  Jules 1969 E S 

 

83.42 Oberegg-Muolen 
11. Brunner  Richard 1962 V 90 

 

82.62 Oberegg-Muolen 
12. Suhner Otto 1950 SV 90 

 

82.4 Oberegg-Muolen 
13. Heeb Christian 2000 E S 

 

81.48 Oberegg-Muolen 
14. Kempf Alois 1964 V 90 

 

77.52 Oberegg-Muolen 
15. Blessing  Lukas 2008 JJ 90 

 

77.25 Oberegg-Muolen 
16. Eigenmann  Mathias 1995 E 90 

 

75 Oberegg-Muolen 
17. Naef Fabienne 1991 E S 

 

73.72 Oberegg-Muolen 
18. Eigenmann Stefan 1996 E 90 

 

72 Oberegg-Muolen 
19. Kempf Nadine 1998 E 90 

 

67 Oberegg-Muolen 
20. Schwizer  Muriel 2011 JJ 90 

 

66.95 Oberegg-Muolen 
21. Lüthi Josef 1944 SV 90 

 

26.78 Oberegg-Muolen 

1650 Total Punkte 
21 Anzahl Schützen 

Sektionsdurchschnitt 78.583 



Bester 
Tiefschuss 

94 
93 
91 
88 
62 
71 
69 
49 
28 

Freundschaftsschiessen 2025 

Sektionsrangliste Rorschacherberg 

 

Name Jg Kg Waffe 

 

Punkte Sektion 

 

1. Thür Peter 1954 SV FW 

 

94 Rorschacherberg 
2. Klausberger Viktor 1954 SV 90 

 

88.58 Rorschacherberg 
3. Hüttenmoser Paul 1944 SV 57(03) 

 

87.87 Rorschacherberg 
4. Bernard Nils 1980 E 90 

 

78 Rorschacherberg 
5. Wächtler Volkmar 1937 SV 90 

 

75.19 Rorschacherberg 
6. Sigrist Lina 2009 JJ 90 

 

69.01 Rorschacherberg 
7. Watamanik Thomas 1968 E 57(03) 

 

66.64 Rorschacherberg 
8. Huser Josef 1952 E 57(03) 

 

49 Rorschacherberg 
9. Lutz Werner 1941 SV 90 

 

31.93 Rorschacherberg 

              

640.2 Total Punkte 
9 Anzahl Schützen 

Sektionsdurchschnitt 71.1356 
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